
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Bangladesh Marine Academy, Chattogram 4206  
 

Academic Calendar 
January to December 2026 

 

Month Date Events Coordinator 

Ja
n
u

ar
y

 2
0
2

6
 

Dec 17 – 

Jan 11 
Winter vacation  

HODs 

Dec 29 – 

Jan 01  
Distribution of Certificate of 59

th
 batch cadets 

HODs 

12 
Cadets of 60 batch return back from winter vacation- 3

rd 
 

7
th

 &
  
8

th
 semester class starts 

CEO, ADJ 

06-12  
Assessment of answer scripts & result of : 2

nd
,  4

th
 

semester exam 
HODs 

14 Result of 2
nd

 term exam 59 batch publishes HODs 

18 
Sending tabulation of BMS (N) & BSc in ME 2

nd
 & 4

th
 

semester exam of 60 & 59 batch to BMU 
HODs 

20 Epaulette wearing ceremony of 59
th

 batch 
Commandant, 

HODs, OOD, ADJ,  

20-31 Admission process of 61 batch Cadets. 
Commandant, 

HODs, OOD, ADJ, 

31 Excursion of 60 Batch Cadets CEO, ADJ 
 

   

F
eb

ru
ar

y
 2

0
2

6
 

04 Shab-e Barat: Holiday - 

5,12,19, 26 Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/ Rounds CEO, ADJ 

08  
Parents’ meeting: 60 batch cadet (before joining in 

training) 
Commandant, 

CNS,CE,CEO,ADJ 

09 
Joining of 60 batch cadets for two years training Special 

Routine follows 

Commandant, 

HODs, OOD, ADJ,  

16  Registration of BMS/BSc course of 60 batch with BMU CEO 

17  Cross country race Adjutant 

18 1
st
 Ramadan Adjutant 

21  
Observance of Language Martyrs & Int’l Mother 

Language day 
CEO, ADJ 

    

M
ar

ch
 2

0
2

6
 

01 Police verification of 60 batch  Adjutant 

5, 12 Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/ Rounds CEO, ADJ 

12 Ifter Party of cadets ADJ 

10-16  Class/ monthly tests: 1
st
, 3

rd
, & 8

th
 semester HODs 

17 Shab-e Quadr: Holiday - 

17  59
th

, 60
th

 batch cadets leave for Eid short vacation  Adjutant 

20 Jumahtul-Bidah - 

21 Eid-Ul-Fitr: holidays - 

26  Independence day: Cadets’ talk, cultural program CEO, ADJ 

29 60
th 

& 61
st
 batch cadets report back to Academy  Adjutant 

30  Form fill-up of 7
th

 & 8
th

 semester exams  HODs,CEO,ADJ 
    

 



 

Month Date Events Coordinator 
A

p
ri

l 
2

0
2

6
 

01 
Moderation under BMU: 7

th
 semester (Hons 19 

batch) & 8
th

 semester (18 batch)  

HODs 

2, 9, 16, 23, 30 Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/  CEO, ADJ 

06-07  
BMS 3

rd 
year (one year sea-training) completion 

exam (N & E) 
CNS, CE 

08 Admission of Honors 7
th

  Semester (Hons 20 batch) HODs 

08-10 Inter Division Football competition Adjutant 

09 Honors 7
th

  semester class starts (Hons 20 batch) HODs 

09 
Commencement of 7

th
 semester (Hons 19 batch) 

& 8
th

 semester (18 batch) exams under BMU 

HODs 

14  1
st
 Boishakh celebration  CEO, ADJ 

15 Parents’ Day for 61 batch cadet  HODs,CEO,Adj 

19-23 Inter Division Swimming Competition Adjutant 

26-30 Annual Atheletics (Inter Division Competition) Adjutant 
    

M
ay

 2
0
2
6

 

01  May Day- Holiday & Buddha Purnima- Holiday - 

03  
Proposal of exam committee of 1

st
 & 3

rd
  

semester to BMU 

CEO 

04-08 
Class tests and monthly tests: Hons 1

st 
, 3

rd
, 7

th
 & 

8
th

 semester 

HODs 

05  Form fill-up of 1
st
 & 3

rd
  semester exams  HODs,CEO,Adj 

07, 14, 21 
Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/ Ocean 

sustainability club performance & speech 

CEO, ADJ 

17 Moderation under BMU: 1
st 

 & 3
rd

  semester HODs 

21  Cadets leave for Eid-ul-Azha + Vacation Adjutant 

28  Eid-Ul-Azha 
 

- 
 

 
  

Ju
n
e 

2
0
2
6

 01 60
th

 and 61
st
 batch cadets report back to Academy Adjutant 

08-25  
Commencement of 1

st 
 & 3

rd
  semester exams 

under BMU and BMA Re-sit exams 

HODs, ADJ 

June 26 -July 

25 

Summer Vacation – 60 & 61 batch Cadets leave   

    

Ju
ly

 2
0
2
6

 

01-10 
Submission of mark-sheets by the 

assessors/examiners  

HODs 

02-12  Assessment of 1
st 

 & 3
rd

  semester exam HODs 

15 
Pre-Sea 1

st
 & 3

rd
 term exam results of 60 & 61 

batch publish  

HODs 

18  Results preparation of 1
st 

 & 3
rd

  semester exams  HODs 

26 60
th

 and 61
st
 batch cadets report back to Academy Adjutant 

28 
Sending tabulation sheets/results to BMU CEO, 

Tabulators 
    



Month Date Events Coordinator 

A
u

g
u

st
 2

0
2

6
 

02 Academic Session commences: 2
nd

,4
th

,7th & 8th  HODs, ADJ 

04  
Proposal of exam committee 7th & 8th semester to  

BMU (20 batch & 19 batch) 
HODs 

06, 13, 20, 27 Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/ Rounds CEO, ADJ 

10-13 Inter Division Debate Competition CEO, ADJ 

14 
Cadets' Friendly  Football Match with BMA Military 

Academy at Marine Academy, Ctg Campus 
Adjutant 

20-21  Ship Visits of Junior (N+E) Class  HODs, ADJ 

24-25 
Moderation under BMU: 7th & 8th semester  

(20 batch & 19 batch) 
HODs 

25-27 Ship Visits of Senior (N+E)  HODs, ADJ 

26 Eid-E-Miladunnabi (Sm)  Adjutant 

28 
Cadets' Friendly Volleyball Match with BMA 

Bhatiary Campus 
Adjutant 

    

S
ep

te
m

b
er

 2
0

2
6

 

03, 10, 17, 24 Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/ Rounds CEO, ADJ 

04  Janmastami- Holiday  - 

10-24 
Commencement of 7th & 8th semester  

(20 batch & 19 batch) semester exams under BMU  

HODs 

10-11  Port Visits of Senior (N+E) Class HODs, ADJ 

10-21 Class tests and monthly tests: 2nd & 4th semester HODs 

24-25 Port Visits of Junior (N+E) Class HODs, ADJ 

29-30  
BMS 3rd year completion exam (N & E)  

(for 21st  batch of 7th semester) 
CNS, CE 

 
 

  

O
ct

o
b

er
 2

0
2

6
 

 

01,08,15,22,29 
Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/ Rounds/ Ocean 

sustainability club performance & speech 
CEO, ADJ 

01 7th Semester Admission (21st  batch) HODs 

04 Honors 7
th

  semester class starts (Hons 21
st
 batch) HODs 

05 Proposal of exam committee of 2
nd 

& 4
th
 semester to BMU HODs 

06-08  Form fill-up of 2nd & 4th, semester exams  CEO, ADJ 

20-21  Durga Puja- Holiday - 

23 Cultural & Mess night Adjutant 

25-26 Moderation of Exam: 2nd & 4th semester under BMU HODs 
    

N
o

v
 

2
0
2
6

 

08-30 
Commencement of 2nd , 4th semester exams under 

BMU; Re-sit exams of BMA 
HODs, ADJ 

    

D
ec

em
b

er
 2

0
2

6
 

01-18  Preparation of Passing-out ceremony of 60th batch HODs, ADJ 

11 Camp fire ADJ 

16  Observing Victory Day – Holiday CEO, ADJ 

20 Passing-out ceremony of 60th batch cadets  Comdt., HODs, ADJ 

21  61 batch cadets leave Academy for winter vacation Adjutant 

25  Christmas day – Holiday - 

26-31  
Preparation of Pre-Sea certificates for 60

th
 batch passed-

out cadets 
CEO 



 


