



# Academic Calendar

January to December 2026

Month	Date	Events	Coordinator
January 2026	Dec 17 – Jan 11	Winter vacation	HODs
	Dec 29 – Jan 01	Distribution of Certificate of 59 <sup>th</sup> batch cadets	HODs
	12	Cadets of 60 batch return back from winter vacation- 3 <sup>rd</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> semester class starts	CEO, ADJ
	06-12	Assessment of answer scripts & result of : 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 4 <sup>th</sup> semester exam	HODs
	14	Result of 2 <sup>nd</sup> term exam 59 batch publishes	HODs
	18	Sending tabulation of BMS (N) & BSc in ME 2 <sup>nd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> semester exam of 60 & 59 batch to BMU	HODs
	20	Epaulette wearing ceremony of 59 <sup>th</sup> batch	Commandant, HODs, OOD, ADJ,
	20-31	Admission process of 61 batch Cadets.	Commandant, HODs, OOD, ADJ,
	31	Excursion of 60 Batch Cadets	CEO, ADJ
February 2026	04	Shab-e Barat: Holiday	-
	5,12,19, 26	Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/ Rounds	CEO, ADJ
	08	Parents' meeting: 60 batch cadet (before joining in training)	Commandant, CNS,CE,CEO,ADJ
	09	Joining of 60 batch cadets for two years training Special Routine follows	Commandant, HODs, OOD, ADJ,
	16	Registration of BMS/BSc course of 60 batch with BMU	CEO
	17	Cross country race	Adjutant
	18	1 <sup>st</sup> Ramadan	Adjutant
	21	Observance of Language Martyrs & Int'l Mother Language day	CEO, ADJ
March 2026	01	Police verification of 60 batch	Adjutant
	5, 12	Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/ Rounds	CEO, ADJ
	12	Ifter Party of cadets	ADJ
	10-16	Class/ monthly tests: 1 <sup>st</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> , & 8 <sup>th</sup> semester	HODs
	17	Shab-e Quadr: Holiday	-
	17	59 <sup>th</sup> , 60 <sup>th</sup> batch cadets leave for Eid short vacation	Adjutant
	20	Jumah-tul-Bidah	-
	21	Eid-Ul-Fitr: holidays	-
	26	Independence day: Cadets' talk, cultural program	CEO, ADJ
	29	60 <sup>th</sup> & 61 <sup>st</sup> batch cadets report back to Academy	Adjutant
	30	Form fill-up of 7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> semester exams	HODs,CEO,ADJ

<b>Month</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Events</b>	<b>Coordinator</b>
April 2026	01	Moderation under BMU: 7 <sup>th</sup> semester (Hons 19 batch) & 8 <sup>th</sup> semester (18 batch)	HODs
	2, 9, 16, 23, 30	Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/	CEO, ADJ
	06-07	BMS 3 <sup>rd</sup> year (one year sea-training) completion exam (N & E)	CNS, CE
	08	Admission of Honors 7 <sup>th</sup> Semester (Hons 20 batch)	HODs
	08-10	Inter Division Football competition	Adjutant
	09	Honors 7 <sup>th</sup> semester class starts (Hons 20 batch)	HODs
	09	Commencement of 7 <sup>th</sup> semester (Hons 19 batch) & 8 <sup>th</sup> semester (18 batch) exams under BMU	HODs
	14	1 <sup>st</sup> Boishakh celebration	CEO, ADJ
	15	Parents' Day for 61 batch cadet	HODs,CEO,Adj
	19-23	Inter Division Swimming Competition	Adjutant
	26-30	Annual Athletics (Inter Division Competition)	Adjutant
May 2026	01	May Day- Holiday & Buddha Purnima- Holiday	-
	03	Proposal of exam committee of 1 <sup>st</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> semester to BMU	CEO
	04-08	Class tests and monthly tests: Hons 1 <sup>st</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> semester	HODs
	05	Form fill-up of 1 <sup>st</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> semester exams	HODs,CEO,Adj
	07, 14, 21	Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/ Ocean sustainability club performance & speech	CEO, ADJ
	17	Moderation under BMU: 1 <sup>st</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> semester	HODs
	21	Cadets leave for Eid-ul-Azha + Vacation	Adjutant
	28	Eid-Ul-Azha	-
June 2026	01	60 <sup>th</sup> and 61 <sup>st</sup> batch cadets report back to Academy	Adjutant
	08-25	Commencement of 1 <sup>st</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> semester exams under BMU and BMA Re-sit exams	HODs, ADJ
	June 26 -July 25	Summer Vacation – 60 & 61 batch Cadets leave	
July 2026	01-10	Submission of mark-sheets by the assessors/examiners	HODs
	02-12	Assessment of 1 <sup>st</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> semester exam	HODs
	15	Pre-Sea 1 <sup>st</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> term exam results of 60 & 61 batch publish	HODs
	18	Results preparation of 1 <sup>st</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> semester exams	HODs
	26	60 <sup>th</sup> and 61 <sup>st</sup> batch cadets report back to Academy	Adjutant
	28	Sending tabulation sheets/results to BMU	CEO, Tabulators

<b>Month</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Events</b>	<b>Coordinator</b>
August 2026	02	Academic Session commences: 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 4 <sup>th</sup> , 7th & 8th	HODs, ADJ
	04	Proposal of exam committee 7th & 8 <sup>th</sup> semester to BMU (20 batch & 19 batch)	HODs
	06, 13, 20, 27	Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/ Rounds	CEO, ADJ
	10-13	Inter Division Debate Competition	CEO, ADJ
	14	Cadets' Friendly Football Match with BMA Military Academy at Marine Academy, Ctg Campus	Adjutant
	20-21	Ship Visits of Junior (N+E) Class	HODs, ADJ
	24-25	Moderation under BMU: 7th & 8 <sup>th</sup> semester (20 batch & 19 batch)	HODs
	25-27	Ship Visits of Senior (N+E)	HODs, ADJ
	26	Eid-E-Miladunnabi (Sm)	Adjutant
	28	Cadets' Friendly Volleyball Match with BMA Bhatiary Campus	Adjutant
September 2026	03, 10, 17, 24	Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/ Rounds	CEO, ADJ
	04	Janmastami- Holiday	-
	10-24	Commencement of 7th & 8 <sup>th</sup> semester (20 batch & 19 batch) semester exams under BMU	HODs
	10-11	Port Visits of Senior (N+E) Class	HODs, ADJ
	10-21	Class tests and monthly tests: 2 <sup>nd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> semester	HODs
	24-25	Port Visits of Junior (N+E) Class	HODs, ADJ
	29-30	BMS 3 <sup>rd</sup> year completion exam (N & E) (for 21 <sup>st</sup> batch of 7 <sup>th</sup> semester)	CNS, CE
October 2026	01,08,15,22,29	Commandant's Talk/ Cadets' Talk/ Rounds/ Ocean sustainability club performance & speech	CEO, ADJ
	01	7 <sup>th</sup> Semester Admission (21 <sup>st</sup> batch)	HODs
	04	Honors 7 <sup>th</sup> semester class starts (Hons 21 <sup>st</sup> batch)	HODs
	05	Proposal of exam committee of 2 <sup>nd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> semester to BMU	HODs
	06-08	Form fill-up of 2 <sup>nd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> , semester exams	CEO, ADJ
	20-21	Durga Puja- Holiday	-
	23	Cultural & Mess night	Adjutant
	25-26	Moderation of Exam: 2 <sup>nd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> semester under BMU	HODs
Nov 2026	08-30	Commencement of 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 4 <sup>th</sup> semester exams under BMU; Re-sit exams of BMA	HODs, ADJ
December 2026	01-18	Preparation of Passing-out ceremony of 60 <sup>th</sup> batch	HODs, ADJ
	11	Camp fire	ADJ
	16	Observing Victory Day – Holiday	CEO, ADJ
	20	Passing-out ceremony of 60 <sup>th</sup> batch cadets	Comdt., HODs, ADJ
	21	61 batch cadets leave Academy for winter vacation	Adjutant
	25	Christmas day – Holiday	-
	26-31	Preparation of Pre-Sea certificates for 60 <sup>th</sup> batch passed-out cadets	CEO

